

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No.1582 of 2019**

Rana Pratap Singh **Petitioner**

Versus

Asha Kumari **Opp. Party**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. J. S. Tripathi, Advocate
For the O.P :

The matter was taken up through Video Conferencing. Learned counsel for the party (s) had no objection with it and submitted that the audio and video qualities are good.

05/Dated: 17th February, 2022

1. Issue notice to the opposite party in the revision application as well as in the limitation application, for which requisites etc. under the registered cover with A/D as well as under ordinary process must be filed within two weeks, subject to payment of ad-interim litigation cost of Rs.20,000/- (Twenty thousand) to be paid to O.P. / wife.
2. The revisionist is directed to deposit Rs.20,000/- (Twenty thousand) in the court below, which will be disbursed in favour of O.P./ wife. The aforesaid amount will be deposited within four weeks, failing which the revision application shall stand dismissed without further reference to a Bench.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Chandan/-