

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Rev. No. 1582 of 2019

Rana Pratap Singh

... Petitioner

-Versus-

Asha Kumari

... Opposite Party

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Jai Shankar Tripathi, Advocate

For the O.P.

: Mrs. Nirupama, A.P.P.

Order No. 08/ Dated: 31.03.2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for three weeks' time to file the supplementary affidavit.

Put up this case after three weeks.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)