

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Revision No. 1582 of 2019

Rana Pratap Singh Petitioner

Versus

Asha Kumari Opp. Party

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Jai Shankar Tripathi, Advocate

For the Opp. Party : Mrs. Nirupama, Advocate

09/Dated:30th August, 2023

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the petitioner was compelled to marry with the O.P. No.2 while he was in custody.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to file supplementary affidavit on the question of period of custody and also for performing marriage in the Lok Adalat.

3. Put up this case after four weeks.

4. In the meantime, since the order has been passed ex-parte, the petitioner shall pay 50% of the maintenance amount to the O.P. No.2 henceforth as directed by the learned court below till the disposal of this case.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)