

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No. 1582 of 2019

Rana Pratap Singh

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

Asha Kumari

... .. **Opp. Party**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Jai Shankar Tripathi, Advocate

For the Opp. Party

: Mr. Kundan Kumar, Advocate

Order No. 10/ Dated: 04th May, 2026

1. It appears that the petitioner has not complied with the order passed by the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court vide order dated 30th August, 2023, therefore, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply the aforesaid order within three weeks.
2. List this case on 09.06.2026.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

04.05.2026

Arpit

Uploaded on 05/05/2026